
Franciscan (4-12) -vs- St. Vincent (7-15)
3/31/2026 at Latrobe, PA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Bell (2-3)
Loss: Zavier Zografos (0-1)
HBP: Xavier Franzonello, Harold Gildehaus, Dax Clifton, Andrew Bell
PB: Aidan McKito (2)
 
Start: 4:10 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 150   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Franciscan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 3
St. Vincent 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 X 6 6 3

Franciscan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicholas Peffer ss 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Andrew Hunton lf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Zachary Cook rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Josiah Bodie cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Matteo Lindia 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
David Kempf 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    John Nemmers ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aodhan Linehan 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Manocchio dh/2b 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
Aidan McKito c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Colin Killian ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Muggeridge c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Holden Armstrong 2b/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Xavier Franzonello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zavier Zografos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Schwindt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harold Gildehaus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dax Clifton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 7 1 3 8 10

2B: Nicholas Peffer (2); Andrew Hunton (1)
CS: Nicholas Peffer (1)
HBP: Holden Armstrong (1)
E: David Kempf (1); Aidan McKito (1); Dax Clifton (1)
DP: 1

St. Vincent 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Tierney cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Dylan Schmude cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ben Hudson lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Reid Rachwal 3b 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Jack Murphy dh 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
Isiah Petty rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Nolan Hurd 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Brooklyn Hicks c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carlos Rubio 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Brady 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Traynor Janosko 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Finniff ss 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
Andrew Bell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Auld p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 6 4 7 5 7

2B: Isiah Petty (1)
SH: Brooklyn Hicks (1)
SF: Jack Murphy (2); Ryan Finniff (1)
SB: Ben Hudson (3); Garrett Brady (2)
CS: Brooklyn Hicks (1); Garrett Brady (1); Ryan Finniff (1)
HBP: Isiah Petty (1); Brooklyn Hicks (2)
E: Reid Rachwal (1); Carlos Rubio (1); Ryan Finniff (1)
DP: 2

Franciscan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Xavier Franzonello 3.0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 9 13 3 2 60
Zavier Zografos (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 19
Peter Schwindt 1.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 5 1 1 16
Harold Gildehaus 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 16
Dax Clifton 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 0 29
Holden Armstrong 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 –
Totals 6 6 6 7 5 1 1 3 0 23 37 9 6 140

St. Vincent IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Bell (W, 2-3) 7.0 5 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 27 30 6 7 109
Jacob Auld 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 30
Totals 7 1 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 34 38 7 9 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franciscan - Top of 1st FRA SVC
Nicholas Peffer reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Nicholas Peffer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Andrew Hunton flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Zachary Cook lined out to ss (2-2 BKBS). 0 0

St. Vincent - Bottom of 1st FRA SVC
Ryan Tierney lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ben Hudson walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 0 0
Ben Hudson stole second. 0 0
Ben Hudson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Reid Rachwal struck out looking (3-2 KFBFBFBFK). 0 0
Jack Murphy grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Franciscan - Top of 2nd FRA SVC
Josiah Bodie reached first on a throwing error by 2b (3-2 KBKBBF). 0 0
Matteo Lindia reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Josiah Bodie out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
David Kempf struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Michael Manocchio walked (3-1 BBBKB); Matteo Lindia advanced to second. 0 0
Aidan McKito struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

St. Vincent - Bottom of 2nd FRA SVC
Isiah Petty struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Nolan Hurd walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Brooklyn Hicks hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Nolan Hurd advanced to second. 0 0
Garrett Brady pinch hit for Carlos Rubio. 0 0
Garrett Brady lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Ryan Finniff flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0

Franciscan - Top of 3rd FRA SVC
Garrett Brady to 2b. 0 0
Holden Armstrong lined out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Nicholas Peffer grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Andrew Hunton doubled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Zachary Cook flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

St. Vincent - Bottom of 3rd FRA SVC
Ryan Tierney struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Ben Hudson reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ben Hudson stole second. 0 0
Reid Rachwal walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Jack Murphy grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKFF); Reid Rachwal out on the play. 0 0

Franciscan - Top of 4th FRA SVC
Josiah Bodie flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Matteo Lindia struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
David Kempf singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Michael Manocchio flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

St. Vincent - Bottom of 4th FRA SVC



Zavier Zografos to p for Xavier Franzonello. 0 0
Isiah Petty doubled to right center (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Nolan Hurd walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Brooklyn Hicks out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-1 FB); Nolan Hurd advanced to second; Isiah Petty advanced to
third. 0 0
Garrett Brady singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Nolan Hurd scored; Isiah Petty scored. 0 2
Ryan Finniff walked (3-0 BBBB); Garrett Brady advanced to second. 0 2
Peter Schwindt to p for Zavier Zografos. 0 2
Ryan Finniff out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Garrett Brady stole third. 0 2
Garrett Brady out at home 2b to c, caught stealing. 0 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Franciscan - Top of 5th FRA SVC
Aidan McKito grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Holden Armstrong struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 2
Nicholas Peffer doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 2
Andrew Hunton grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2

St. Vincent - Bottom of 5th FRA SVC
Ryan Tierney struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 2
Ben Hudson singled to third base (1-2 BSK). 0 2
Ben Hudson stole second. 0 2
Ben Hudson advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 2
Reid Rachwal walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 2
Reid Rachwal advanced to second on a passed ball; Ben Hudson scored on a passed ball. 0 3
Reid Rachwal advanced to third on a balk. 0 3
Jack Murphy flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Reid Rachwal scored. 0 4
Isiah Petty grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 4

Franciscan - Top of 6th FRA SVC
Zachary Cook grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4
Josiah Bodie reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB). 0 4
Matteo Lindia grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Josiah Bodie advanced to third. 0 4
David Kempf struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 0 4

St. Vincent - Bottom of 6th FRA SVC
Harold Gildehaus to p for Peter Schwindt. 0 4
Nolan Hurd grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 4
Brooklyn Hicks hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 0 4
Garrett Brady singled to center field (0-1 K); Brooklyn Hicks advanced to third. 0 4
Garrett Brady stole second. 0 4
Ryan Finniff flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Garrett Brady advanced to third; Brooklyn Hicks
scored. 0 5
Ryan Tierney grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 5

Franciscan - Top of 7th FRA SVC
Michael Manocchio singled to left field (1-2 BFFF). 0 5
Colin Killian pinch hit for Aidan McKito. 0 5
Colin Killian grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Michael Manocchio out on the play. 0 5
Holden Armstrong hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 5
Nicholas Peffer doubled to left field (0-1 S); Holden Armstrong advanced to third. 0 5
Andrew Hunton walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 5
Zachary Cook struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 0 5

St. Vincent - Bottom of 7th FRA SVC
John Muggeridge pinch hit for Colin Killian. 0 5



Dax Clifton to p for Harold Gildehaus. 0 5
John Muggeridge to c. 0 5
Ben Hudson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 5
Reid Rachwal singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 5
Reid Rachwal advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 5
Reid Rachwal advanced to third. 0 5
Jack Murphy flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Reid Rachwal scored. 0 6
Isiah Petty hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 6
Nolan Hurd popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franciscan - Top of 8th FRA SVC
Dylan Schmude to cf for Ryan Tierney. 0 6
Traynor Janosko to 2b for Garrett Brady. 0 6
Jacob Auld to p for Andrew Bell. 0 6
Josiah Bodie singled to left field (0-0). 0 6
Matteo Lindia walked (3-1 KBBBB); Josiah Bodie advanced to second. 0 6
John Nemmers pinch hit for David Kempf. 0 6
John Nemmers struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 6
Michael Manocchio singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Matteo Lindia advanced to second; Josiah Bodie
scored. 1 6
John Muggeridge grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KFF); Michael Manocchio out on the play. 1 6

St. Vincent - Bottom of 8th FRA SVC
Aodhan Linehan to 3b for John Nemmers. 1 6
Michael Manocchio to 2b. 1 6
Holden Armstrong to p. 1 6
/  for Dax Clifton. 1 6
Brooklyn Hicks singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 6
Brooklyn Hicks out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 6
Traynor Janosko walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 6
Ryan Finniff flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 6
Dylan Schmude popped up to rf (1-1 KB). 1 6

Franciscan - Top of 9th FRA SVC
Holden Armstrong grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 6
Nicholas Peffer struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 6
Andrew Hunton flied out to rf (3-2 BSKBFB). 1 6

St. Vincent - Bottom of 9th FRA SVC


